June 26, 2019
Mr. Richard L. Anderson, Site Vice President
Arkansas Nuclear One
Entergy Operations, Inc.
N-TSB-58
1448 S.R. 333
Russellville, AR  72802-0967
SUBJECT: ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNITS 1 AND 2 – TEMPORARY INSTRUCTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1203.012B Annunciator K02 Corrective
Action
048
2107.001 Electrical System Operations 129
2203.012A Annunciator 2K01 Corrective
Action
049
2203.054 Abnormal Grid 002
Work Orders 00499121-01 D-71 Battery Charger for SU1
Open Phase Detection,
Perform Monthly Battery
Charger Checks for Voltage
and Current Output, Check and
Reset Alarms and Perform
Alarm Indication Lamp Tests
00506901-01 D-71 Start-up (SU) #1 Open
Phase Detection 125 VDC
Battery Bank Monthly
Monitoring and Inspection
11/07/2018
00506913-01 2D-70 Battery Bank for SU3
Open Phase Detection Monthly
Monitoring and Inspection
10/29/2018
52816135-01 2D-70 Battery Bank for SU3
Open Phase Detection Monthly
Monitoring and Inspection
12/03/2018
52843065 D-71 Battery Charger Monthly
PM
4/24/2019
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNITS 1 AND 2 – TEMPORARY INSTRUCTION 2515/194
REPORT 05000313/2019013 AND 05000368/2019013 – JUNE 26, 2019
DISTRIBUTION:
SMorris, ORA
MShaffer, ORA
TVegel, DRP
MHay, DRP
RLantz, DRS
GMiller, DRS
CHenderson, DRP
TSullivan, DRP
TDeBey, DRP
JDixon, DRP
AElam, DRP
VDricks, ORA
T Wengert, NRR
RKellar, DRS
PJayroe, DRS
MHerrera, DRMA
R4Enforcement
DCylkowski, ORA
JWeil, OWFN
AMoreno, OWFN
DDodson, OEDO
BMaier, ORA
ADAMS ACCESSION NUMBER:  ML19178A249
 SUNSI Review:     ADAMS:                Non-Publicly Available          Non-Sensitive        Keyword:  NRC-002
By:        STG                 Yes   No Publicly Available                   Sensitive
OFFICE SRI:EB2 C:EB2 C:PBD C:EB2
NAME SGraves NTaylor JDixon NTaylor
SIGNATURE /RA/ /RA/ /RA/ /RA/
DATE 6/25/2019 6/25/2019 6/26/2019 6/26/2019
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY